Edgar Filing: Teva Pharmaceutical Finance Netherlands III B.V. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

In addition, the unaudited pro forma financial statements do not reflect any cost savings (or the associated costs to
achieve such savings), operating synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined company may achieve
following the acquisition of Actavis Generics.

Furthermore, Teva could have additional expenses as a result of post-closing restructuring activities. The unaudited
pro forma financial statements do not reflect such potential expenses, which could be significant.

S-27

Edgar Filing: Teva Pharmaceutical Finance Netherlands III B.V. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2016

(U.S. $ in millions)

Historical

Special purpose,
as

adjusted* Pro forma adjustments

Teva Actavis Generics
PPA and other

adjustments Note Divestitures Note
Financing

adjustments Note

Teva/Actavis
Generics

pro
forma combined

I II III IV V I+II+III+IV+V
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 5,964 $ �  $ (46) 4c $ �  $ 27,667 6a $ �

(33,550) 3,4a �  (35) 6c
Accounts
receivable 5,188 3,108 �  (59) 4i �  8,237
Inventories 3,963 1,191 800 4d (65) 4i �  5,889
Deferred income
taxes 805 �  �  �  �  805
Other current assets 1,074 311 �  3,087 4i,4j �  4,472

Total current
assets 16,994 4,610 (32,796) 2,963 27,632 19,403
Other non-current
assets 2,661 274 �  (4) 4i �  2,931
Property, plant and
equipment, net 6,632 1,292 �  4e (37) 4i �  7,887
Identifiable
intangible assets,
net 8,566 2,580 20,016 4f (33) 4j �  28,549

(2,580) 4f �  �
Goodwill 20,273 3,707 21,042 4g (2,140) 4i,4j �  39,175

(3,707) 4g �  �

Total assets $ 55,126 $ 12,463 $ 1,975 $ 749 $ 27,632 $ 97,945

LIABILITIES
AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 1,581 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 22,882 6b,6c,6d $ 24,463
Sales reserves and
allowances 6,443 1,541 �  �  �  7,984

3,528

Edgar Filing: Teva Pharmaceutical Finance Netherlands III B.V. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 54

Accounts payable
and accruals

Edgar Filing: Teva Pharmaceutical Finance Netherlands III B.V. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 55